## Marshall University Marshall Digital Scholar

Resolutions Faculty Senate

12-14-2009

# SR-09-10-(14) 60 LAC, Legistlative Affairs Committee Resolution

Marshall University

Follow this and additional works at: http://mds.marshall.edu/fs resolutions

### Recommended Citation

Marshall University, "SR-09-10-(14) 60 LAC, Legistlative Affairs Committee Resolution" (2009). *Resolutions*. 22. http://mds.marshall.edu/fs\_resolutions/22

This Article is brought to you for free and open access by the Faculty Senate at Marshall Digital Scholar. It has been accepted for inclusion in Resolutions by an authorized administrator of Marshall Digital Scholar. For more information, please contact zhangj@marshall.edu, martj@marshall.edu.

### LEGISLATIVE AFFAIRS COMMITTEE RESOLUTION

### SR-09-10-(14) 60 LAC

Be it resolved that the Faculty Senate and the Legislative Affairs Committee jointly extend our sincere gratitude to the former Delegate Susan Hubbard for her dedicated service to the Faculty Senate Legislative Affairs Committee. Being an elected ex-officio member to the Committee since 2007, Ms. Hubbard has been actively participating in the committee function, providing the most insightful legislative advice and helping in the assessment and formulation of many legislative proposals. We look forward to continuing our cohesive interaction with her so that a strong faculty voice could be effectively heard at the university and state levels.

### RATIONALE:

The Legislative Affairs Committee, in its role as a liaison with the faculty and as a promoter of the faculty legislative agenda, wants to thank Susan Hubbard for attending meetings and participating as a member of the Legislative Affairs Committee.

#### **FACULTY SENATE CHAIR:**

APPROVED BY THE FACULTY SENATE AM PROVED BY THE FACULTY SENATE BY THE BY THE FACULTY SENATE BY THE FACULTY SENATE BY THE	DATE: /3/14/09
DISAPPROVED BY THE FACUTY SENATE:	DATE:
UNIVERSITY PRESIDENT:	, ,
READ:	DATE: <u>///3//</u> 0
COMMENTS:	